

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 183/2014

IA No. 213/2014

Vandana Devi

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. P N Bhat, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Sh. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has not been furnished the copy of the objections filed by the respondents 1 to 3.

Sh. Nanda, Sr. AAG is directed to provide a copy of the objections to Sh. P N Bhat by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.05.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.04.2022
Raj Kumar