

**Sr. No. 30**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 183/2014

Vandana Devi ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Abhay Thusoo, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

She is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing

List on 08.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**

**Judge**

JAMMU  
31.07.2023  
*Ram Murti*