

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 183/2014

**Vandana Devi** ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate  
V/s

**UT of J & K & Ors.** ....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virinder Dev Singh, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.09.2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks'  
time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.

List on **16.10.2023**.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
08.09.2023  
**Manan**