

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

54

Case: OWP No. 183/2014

Vandana Devi .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate

vs

State & Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.11.2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, for filing rejoinder, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed and matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 12.02.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
17.11.2023  
Abinash